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Question:

1. Excluding policy or correspondence briefs, how many documents are provided to the

Minister’s office on a regular and scheduled basis? Including documents that are not briefs to the Minister and do not require Ministerial signature.

2. List those documents, their schedule and their purpose (broken down by Ministerial signature and office for noting documents)

3. How are they transmitted to the office?
4. What mode of delivery is used (hardcopy, email) for those documents?
5. What level officer are they provided to in the Minister’s office?

Answer:


Department/
Agency

Response

Finance To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of departmental resources.

Australian
Electoral
Commission

To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of departmental resources.

ComSuper 1. Nil.
2.  – 5. N/A.

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

1. Nil.
2.  – 5. N/A.

Future Fund
Management
Agency

To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.


	Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
	ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
	SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15
	Finance Portfolio
	Department/Agency: All
	Outcome/Program: General
	Topic: Documents provided to Minister
	Senator: Ludwig
	Question reference number: F80
	Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Wednesday, 31 December 2014
	Number of pages: 1
	Question:
	Answer:

